Based on 90 day BBSY of 4.80% and an USD/AUD exchange rate of 1.00

Page 25

THIS DOCUMENT IS NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

FY2012F EBITDA by division

Page 26

> FY2012F EBITDA is forecast to be $452.0, being the mid-point of $445m and $459m divisional
EBITDA range

$m FY2010A FY2011A FY2012F

Cleanaway 186.5 200.4 210 – 214

Industrials 116.8 129.0 131 – 134

New Zealand 85.2 82.5 82 – 86

Associate income 1.4 5.0 5

Total Waste Management 389.9 416.9 428 – 439

Commercial Vehicles 27.3 19.6 22 – 25

Manufacturing 6.9 (8.4) -

Other (1.8) (3.6) (5)

Total EBITDA 422.3 424.5 445 – 459

THIS DOCUMENT IS NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

Pro forma balance sheet

$m
30 June 2011

Actual

Net proceeds
of the

Entitlement
Offer

Debt
repayment /
write off of
borrowing

costs

Convertible
Note

redemption
USPP

repayment
30 June 2011

Pro forma

Cash   88.7  209.9   (209.9)  - -   88.7

Receivables   310.9  - - - -   310.9

Inventory   131.6  - - - -   131.6

Property, plant and
equipment   1,029.4  - - - -   1,029.4

Intangibles   2,062.0  - - - -   2,062.0

Other Assets 93.3 3.3 4.6 1.0 - 102.2

Total Assets   3,715.9   213.2 (205.3)   1.0   -   3,724.8

Payables   230.3  - - - -   230.3

Current Borrowings   85.2  -   (50.0)  - -   35.2

Non-current Borrowings   1,405.5   (38.9)   (144.5)   26.1  19.8 1,268.0

Other Liabilities 158.6 - - - (19.8) 138.8

Total Liabilities   1,879.6   (38.9)  (194.5)   26.1   -   1,672.3

Total Equity   1,836.3   252.1   (10.8)   (25.1)   -   2,052.5

Page 27

THIS DOCUMENT IS NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

Page 28

Appendix 2: Key Risks

THIS DOCUMENT IS NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

Key risks

Key risks associated with an investment in Transpacific

Environmental
regulations

Transpacific’s operations are subject to extensive federal, state and local environmental laws and regulations in Australia and New Zealand. These laws
and regulations set various standards regulating certain aspects of health and environmental quality and provide for penalties and other liabilities for